Test report
20082293300 - rev. 1.0
based on:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209
MID range reader
Trovan
LID575
 Report number: 20082293300

Manufacturer : EID Aalten B.V.
Trade mark    : Trovan
Type designation  : LID575
FCC ID  : TLH8471301
Emission designator : None
Hardware version  : --
Software version : V1.02
Serial number : --
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following locations:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
  Telefication is designated by the FCC as an Accredited Test Firm for compliance testing of
equipment subject to Certification under Parts 15 & 18.
  The Registration Number is: 282250.
The sample of the product was received on:
• 16 April 2008
Tests are carried out on:
• 16 and 17 April 2008
 Page: 5 of 17
Main module Report number: 20082293300
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation has been used:
Description Date Identification
Quick start guide April 8th 2008 LID565AKC Mid Range Reader
Circuit diagram 25-07-2007 LID575v1.1 Rev 1, 5 pages
PCB layout 07-Sep-2007 LID575v11.ewprj
5 Observations and comments
None.
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Short Range Device
The sample is tested according to the following specification:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209 (10-1-07 Edition)
 Page: 6 of 17
Main module Report number: 20082293300
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in this
report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 26 May 2008
name : J.P. van de Poll
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
 Page: 7 of 17
Test results module Report number: 20082293300
Test results module
 Page: 8 of 17
Test results module Report number: 20082293300
Summary
According to FCC Part 15 subparts C, section 15.209, the following tests have been performed:
Port Reference Phenomena Result
Enclosure Section 15.209 Radiated emissions P
Results:
P = pass   NA = not applicable
F = fail   NP = not performed
 Page: 9 of 17
Test results module Report number: 20082293300
Emission tests
1.1 Field strength of emissions ( < 30 MHz)
Compliance standard : FCC part 15, subpart C, section 15.209.